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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LLC,  
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

BOT M8, LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
IPR2020-00726 

Patent 8,112,670 B2 
____________ 

 
 

Before KALYAN K. DESHPANDE, LYNNE E. PETTIGREW, and 
AMBER L. HAGY, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
DESHPANDE, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

Granting Patent Owner’s Request to Withdraw the Request for Rehearing 
37 C.F.R. § 42.5; 37 C.F.R. § 42.71 
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On March 18, 2022, BOT M8, LLC (“Patent Owner”), via email 

(Ex. 3001), requested withdrawal of its Request for Rehearing (Paper 37).  

In the same communication, Patent Owner stated that Sony Interactive 

Entertainment LLC (“Petitioner”) does not oppose.  See Ex. 3001. 

We grant Patent Owner’s request to withdraw its Request for 

Rehearing.  Accordingly, the Final Written Decision remains the final 

decision of the agency in this proceeding. 

 

In consideration of the foregoing, it is hereby: 

ORDERED that Patent Owner’s request to withdraw its Request for 

Rehearing (Paper 37) is granted; and 

FURTHER ORDERED that the Final Written Decision is the final 

agency decision in this proceeding. 

 
FOR PETITIONER: 
Eric Buresh 
Jason Mudd 
Kathleen Fitterling 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
eric.buresh@eriseip.com 
jason.mudd@eriseip.com 
kathleen.fitterling@eriseip.com 
 
 
FOR PATENT OWNER: 
James Hannah 
Jonathan Caplan 
Jeffrey Price 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 
jhannah@kramerlevin.com 
jcaplan@kramerlevin.com 
jprice@kramerlevin.com 
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